LEDVANCE Electronics
UVLightFight™ UV-C Ballasts
Application
UVLightFight UV-C ballasts are programmed rapid start
electronic ballasts designed to maximize lamp life, with
120-277Vac universal input voltage. They have been tested
in combination with LEDVANCE UVLightFight UV-C T8 bi-pin

1UL 935, CAS C22.2
2LUV2XG15T8UNVPS not tested for HL listing
Ordering Guide
LUV X-XX GXX T8 UNV PS
Product Type No of lamp operation UV Lamp power T8 Lamp Universal Input Voltage Programmed Start ballast
LEDVANCE UV Ballast 1X = 1 lamp
2X = 2 lamp
1-2X = 1&2 lamp
3-4X = 3&4 lamp
G15 = 15W UV-C Lamp
G30 = 30W UV-C Lamp
G36 = 36W UV-C Lamp
G55 = 55W UV-C Lamp
120-277V
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Input Voltage
(Vac)
Input Current
Rated
(A)*
Power Factor
@ Full Load
THD
@ Full Load
System
Power Rated
(W)*
Output
Frequency
(kHz)
Max Case
Tc
OCV
(V)
75718 LUV2XG15T8UNVPS 120/277V 0.25/0.12 >0.9 ≤10% 32 45 90°C (194°F) 300
75758 LUV1XG30T8UNVPS 120/277V 0.29/0.13 >0.9 ≤10% 40 45 75°C (127°F) 300
75719 LUV1-2XG36T8UNVPS 120/277V 0.70/0.30 >0.9 ≤10% 91 45 90°C (194°F) 300
75720 LUV3-4XG36T8UNVPS 120/277V 1.37/0.61 >0.9 ≤10% 179 45 90°C (194°F) 600
75759 LUV1XG55T8UNVPS 120/277V 0.46/0.21 >0.9 ≤10% 60 45 75°C (127°F) 300
*Parameters associated with ±10% tolerance on its rated value
Specification Data
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Physical Information
Product
Description Can Style
Length x Width x Height
(L x W x H) (in) Mounting
Mounting
Length (L2)